

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 12 of 2007
With
RFA No. 11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra & Anr.

- Versus -

..... *petitioner/s*

Ch. Dorendro Singh & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

22.10.2019

Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel appears for the petitioners.

When the matter was taken up on 26.09.2019, both the counsel had fixed the date today for final hearing.

Since the appeal is pending from 2007 onwards which is almost 12 years and when the matter is taken up today, counsel for the appellant alone appeared. There is no representation for the respondent.

Post the matters on 13.11.2019 as first item.

Both the counsels are directed to appear and argue the case on that day without fail.

If no appearance in anyone of the counsels, this Court will hear the other side and pass an order.

JUDGE

Lynda