

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No.12 of 2007
With
RFA No.11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra & Anr.

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Ch. Dorendro Singh & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

18.12.2019

On the request made by both the counsels, post these
matters on 21.1.2020 at 2:00 pm.

JUDGE

John Kom