

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA/12/2007

CH.KULLACHANDRA AND ANR

.... *Appellant/s*

- Versus –

CH.DORENDRO SINGH AND ANR

.... *Respondent/s*

With RFA/11/2007

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

07.09.2022

Heard Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel for the appellants and Mr. S. Devajit, learned counsel for the Respondents.

[2] Since the matters are listed under the caption of “Dormant Case” and the matters are posted today as part heard, both the counsels have fixed the date for hearing of these cases on 19.10.2022 at 2.00 p.m.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 19.10.2022 for final hearing at 2.00 p.m.

[4] Since the matters are pending from 2007 onwards, both the counsels are directed to advance their argument on that day and complete the argument on that day without fail.

JUDGE