

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 12 of 2007

Ch. Kullachandra & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Ch. Dorendro Singh & Anr.

***...Respondents
with RFA No. 11 of 2007***

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

19.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel for the appellants
and Mr. S. Devajit, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Both the counsel seeks time.

[3] Therefore, post the matter finally on 05.12.2022.

JUDGE

Sushil