

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 12 of 2007

Ch. Kullachandra & Anr.

...Appellants

- Versus -

Ch. Dorendro Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

With RFA No. 11 of 2007

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

06.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel for the appellants and Mr. S. Devajit Singh, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Since the appeals are pending from 2007 onwards, both the counsels fixed the date for final hearing of these cases on 01.03.2023.

[3] Therefore, post the matter on 01.03.2023.

[4] No further adjournment will be granted.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil