

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RFA No. 12 of 2007

With

RFA No. 11 of 2007

Kh. Khamba Meetei

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

L Romila @ Romi 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

03.05.2024

Ms Erika, learned counsel appears for the appellant and Mr. Sandeep, learned counsel appears for the respondents, list the matter on 16.05.2024 after motion.

JUDGE

Lucy