

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 12 of 2007
With
RFA No. 11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra and Anr.

.... Appellants

- Versus -

Ch. Dorendro Singh and Anr.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

06.06.2024

Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned sr. counsel appears for the appellants.

Mr. S. Devajit Singh, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

The sr. counsel for the appellants requested to adjourn the case on the ground of recent flood in the entire State of Manipur and also due to flood electricity is also not available.

List the matter on 13.06.2024 for hearing.

JUDGE