

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 12 of 2007
With
RFA No. 11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra and Anr.

.... Appellants

- Versus -

Ch. Dorendro Singh and Anr.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

13.06.2024

On joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for both parties,
list the matter on 27.06.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Thoiba