

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 12 of 2007 with
RFA No. 11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra and Anr.

... Appellants

- Versus -

Ch. Dorendro Singh and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

30.07.2024

Heard Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. Kajal, learned counsel appearing for the appellants at length and Mr. S. Devajit Singh, learned counsel assisted by Mr. I. Sandeep, learned counsel appearing for the respondents at length.

Both the parties are requested to give some time for the presentment of a short written argument to this Court.

List the matter on 16.08.2024.

JUDGE