

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 12 of 2007
With
RFA No. 11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra & Anr

Appellants

Vs.

Ch. Dorendro Singh & Anr

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

24.07.2025

Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. Erika, learned counsel appeared for the appellant.

None appears for the respondents.

As the counsel for the respondents is absent today, let these cases be listed again on 27.08.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy