

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 12 of 2007 With
RFA No. 11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra & Anr

Appellants

Vs.

Ch. Dorendro Singh & Anr

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

27.08.2025

Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants seeks 2 weeks' time for filing a recast petition in terms of the earlier order passed by this Court allowing Impleadment of the LR's of the deceased appellant No. 1.

Mr. S. Devajit, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 24.09.2025.

JUDGE