

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RFA No. 12 of 2007

Ch. Kullachandra & anr.

... Appellants

Vs.

Ch. Dorendro Singh & anr.

... Respondents

With

RFA No. 11 of 2007

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

24-09-2025

Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants prays for granting one week's time for filing a Recast Memo. of Appeal in terms of the earlier order passed by this court.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 01-10-2025. In the meantime, the appellants are directed to file their recast petition without fail.

As the matter has been pending since 2007, no further adjournment will be allowed.

JUDGE

Devananda