

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 12 of 2007 With
RFA No. 11 of 2007**

Ch. Kullachandra; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Ch. Dorendro Singh; & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

01.10.2025

Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.
Y. Nikhil, learned counsel appeared for the appellants.

None appeared for the respondents.

The learned senior counsel submitted that a recast memo
appeal has been filed today. However, the said recast memo appeal
is not found on record.

Registry is to verify and list these cases again on
27.10.2025 along with the said recast memo appeal.

JUDGE

Sapana